

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18100/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2013 in WP No.26905/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S SALEM TEXTILES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AUTH.OFFICER,M/S PHOENIX ARC PVT.LTD.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,permission to file synopsis and list of dates,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Suresh Dhobal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

For RR-4 Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice.

The High Court shall proceed further with hearing of Writ Petition No. 26905 of 2011 and we hope

...2/-

that the High Court would decide the said petition as expeditiously as possible.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master