

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 3726-3727/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2014 in WP No. 6853/2013,WP No.48250/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S UNIWORD TELECOM LTD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Vali, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh M. Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Vali, Adv.
Mr. Tuhin Sinha, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition(C) No. 18100 of 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master