

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18100/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2013 in WP No.26905/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S SALEM TEXTILES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AUTH.OFFICER,M/S PHOENIX ARC PVT.LTD.&OR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 147 of 2014
(With application for permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3726-3727 of 2014
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8793 of 2012
(With application for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record)

Date: 28/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.
for Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Mr. Sukumar Pathjoshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Parvez, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Vali, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suresh Dutt Dobhal, Adv.

Mr. Vikramajit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Deepshikha Bharti, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Arpita Seth, Adv.
Mr. MannoJ Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.
for M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List all the matters on 14.07.2014.

Status quo to be maintained till 18.07.2014 in SLP (C)
18100 of 2013.

Issue fresh notice on the prayer for interim relief as well
as on SLP (C) 3726-3727 of 2014 in respect of the unserved
respondents, returnable on 14.07.2014.

Counter Affidavit as well as reply to I.A.No. 4 be filed
within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar