

ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
32409-32410/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/10/2014 in WP No. 38852/2013,28/10/2014 in WP No. 3282/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S SHEETAL REFINERIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date : 28/11/2014 These petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Chandrasen Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pardeshi, Adv.  
For Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 27.01.2015.

In the meantime, Ad-interim relief, as prayed for in the  
Special Leave Petition (at Page Nos. 38-39), is granted viz :-

- 1) The operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment is stayed.
- 2) The order of the DRT dated 19.12.2013 is stayed.

- 3) The operation of the possession notice under Section 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act dated 04.11.2013 is stayed.
- 4) No coercive steps be taken against the petitioner.
- 5) The BIFR is permitted to render its order in Reference No. 13/2013 and place the same before this Court.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar