

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.32409-32410/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/10/2014 in WP Nos.38852/2013 & 3282/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S SHEETAL REFINERIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR. ETC.  
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.  
Mr. Sharan Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pardeshi,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,AG  
Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks from today.  
List the matters on 16th February, 2015, along with SLP(C)No.18100 of 2013.  
In the meantime, the order, if any, which might be passed by the BIFR, shall be subject to the final order to be passed in these special leave petitions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.01.29  
12:40:06 IST

(Sarita Purohit)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Reason:

Court Master

Assistant Registrar