

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18100/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/04/2013
in WP No.26905/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

M/S SALEM TEXTILES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AUTH.OFFICER,M/S PHOENIX ARC PVT.LTD.&OR
(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)Nod.3726-3727/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.32409-32410/2014

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Interim Relief and Office
Report)

Date : 16/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan,Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M.,Adv.
Mr. T. Bhaskar Gowtham,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Chandrasen Reddy,Adv.
For Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee,Adv.
For Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.
For M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 9th March, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar