

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18100/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/04/2013  
in WP No.26905/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)  
M/S SALEM TEXTILES LTD. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

AUTH.OFFICER,M/S PHOENIX ARC PVT.LTD.&OR Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for disposal of SLP on behalf of Respondent  
No.1 and interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

W I T H  
SLP(C)Nos.3726-3727/2014-(With appln.(s) for interim relief  
and Office Report)  
SLP(C)Nos.32409-32410/2014-(With appln.(s) for intervention  
and vacating stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.4242/2015-(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c  
of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)  
Date : 19/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.  
Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.  
For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv.  
M/s. Mitter & Miter Co.,Advs.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master