

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18100/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/04/2013 in WP No.26905/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

M/S SALEM TEXTILES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AUTH.OFFICER,M/S PHOENIX ARC PVT.LTD.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for formal disposal of SLP on behalf of Respondent No.1 and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos.3726-3727/2014

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)Nos.32409-32410/2014

(With appln.(s) for intervention and vacating stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.4242/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan,Adv.

Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Shivender Singh,Adv.

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur,Adv.

For Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. D.V. Raghu Vamsey, Adv.
For Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramoniam Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suresh Dobhal, Adv.
Mr. Yugank Goel, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
For M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

Mr. A.V. Balan, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kumari Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be heard along with SLP(C)No.31907/2010, on 18th
March, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar